1 W DC-DC Converter P1U-Series
HY-LINE Power Components Vertriebs GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
● 7 Pin SIL package
● Low ripple and noise

[mA] max.
Efficiency
typ.
[%] typ.
Capacitive load
(note 2)
[µF] max.
Nominal
[VDC]
Range
[VDC]
no load
[mA] typ.
full load
[mA] typ.
P1U3R33R3S 3.3 2.97..3.63 30 500 3.3 303 61 220
P1U3R305S 3.3 2.97..3.63 30 475 5.0 200 64 220
P1U3R37R2S 3.3 2.97..3.63 40 480 7.2 140 63 220
P1U3R309S 3.3 2.97..3.63 40 480 9.0 111 63 220
P1U3R312S 3.3 2.97..3.63 40 480 12.0 84 63 220
P1U3R315S 3.3 2.97..3.63 45 465 15.0 67 65 220
P1U053R3S 5 4.5..5.5 25 335 3.3 303 60 220
P1U0505S 5 4.5..5.5 25 295 5.0 200 68 220
P1U057R2S 5 4.5..5.5 25 300 7.2 140 67 220
P1U0509S 5 4.5..5.5 30 280 9.0 111 71 220
P1U0512S 5 4.5..5.5 35 285 12.0 84 70 220
P1U0515S 5 4.5..5.5 25 282 15.0 67 71 220
P1U123R3S 12 10.8..13.2 15 155 3.3 303 60 220
P1U1205S 12 10.8..13.2 10 130 5.0 200 65 220
P1U127R2S 12 10.8..13.2 15 125 7.2 140 67 220
P1U1209S 12 10.8..13.2 15 125 9.0 111 67 220
P1U1212S 12 10.8..13.2 15 115 12.0 84 71 220
P1U1215S 12 10.8..13.2 20 120 15.0 67 69 220
P1U243R3S 24 21.6..26.4 5 70 3.3 303 64 220
P1U2405S 24 21.6..26.4 5 60 5.0 200 68 220
P1U247R2S 24 21.6..26.4 5 60 7.2 140 67 220
P1U2409S 24 21.6..26.4 5 60 9.0 111 72 220
P1U2412S 24 21.6..26.4 5 60 12.0 84 70 220
P1U2415S 24 21.6..26.4 5 60 15.0 67 71 220
General
Safety design to meet standard EN-, IEC 60950-1